AGENDA REGULAR MEETING – VIDEO CONFERENCE COMMUNITY SERVICES COALITION Agoura Hills Recreation and Event Center – Community Conference Room 29900 Ladyface Court, Agoura Hills, CA 91301 Thursday, November 10, 2022 9:00 a.m.

Please Click the Link Below to Join the Zoom Meeting: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82506347513?pwd=YWgvV2FrcIZpRkpzMXdCeExqd0lKQT09 or

Go to: Zoom.us/join and Enter Meeting ID: 825 0634 7513 and Password: 245604

NOTE: This meeting is being conducted utilizing video conferencing and electronic means consistent with Assembly Bill 361, regarding the COVID-19 pandemic, and the Community Services Coalition and City staff will be participating via Zoom. To access the live meeting remotely from a PC, Mac, iPad, or Android device, use the Zoom meeting information above. The meeting may be viewed live on Zoom beginning at 9:00 a.m. When attendees join the live Zoom meeting, they are automatically muted and only have the options to view and listen to the live meeting. For public participation, refer to "Public Comments" below.

Call to Order

Roll Call Coalition Member Joice Corridori, Coalition Member Sue Lepisto, and Coalition Member Devon Rosenheim

Approval of Agenda

Public Comments

The Community Services Coalition may not discuss or act on any matter not specifically identified on this Agenda, pursuant to the Ralph M. Brown Act. This section is reserved for persons wishing to submit public comments.

To submit written public comments by email (prior to the meeting).

The public has an opportunity to submit written public comments by email; any comments submitted via text or social media will not be accepted. To ensure the Community Services Coalition has the opportunity to review and/or consider information prior to the live meeting, please submit your written public comments by email to <u>comments@agourahillscity.org</u> by 8:00 a.m. on the meeting date. Public comments provided via email will be distributed to the Community Services Coalition prior to the meeting. <u>Please note</u>: any public comments received after 8:00 a.m. on the meeting day will not be considered as part of the Community Services Coalition record. The public also has the opportunity to speak and provide public comment live at the meeting using Zoom.

To provide public comment live at the meeting using Zoom (audio only).

During the meeting, there will be an opportunity for the public to speak. Public testimony is limited to three (3) minutes per speaker; a speaker's time may not be transferred to another speaker. To provide public comment live at the meeting, access the meeting remotely via Zoom (see link above). To request to speak during public comment, please click the "Raise Hand" button on the Zoom toolbar. Speaker must be present when called to speak; staff will announce the speaker's name, as listed on Zoom, and unmute the microphone to speak (audio only). Prior to speaking, state first and last name and provide city of residence for the record. The microphone will be muted by staff when three (3) minutes have expired.

Community Services Coalition Regular Meeting Agenda Video Conference – Remote Meeting Thursday, November 10, 2022 Page 2

Discussion / Action

(This section is reserved for persons wishing to address items listed under Discussion/Action. Please refer to "Public Comments" above for full details on how to submit written public comments or speak under this category.)

- 1. Community Service Projects Update
- 2. 2023 Coalition Goals

Coalition Member Reports

Community Services Department Reports

Future Agenda Items

Adjournment

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you require special assistance to participate in this meeting, notify the Community Services Department, at (818) 597-7361, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

Copies of staff reports or other written documentation, relating to each item of business described in this Agenda, are posted to the City's website at <u>agourahillscity.org</u> and are on file in the Community Services Department, 29900 Ladyface Court, Agoura Hills, California, 91301.